PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4970721

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE CITY OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 045023 Frame 0142. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IVAN-CHRISTOPHE ROBIN	02/19/2018
BRUNO MOUREY	02/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES
Street Address:	25 RUE LEBLANC
Internal Address:	BATIMENT "LE PONANT D"
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15754539

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)687-4197

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2032031260

Email: patent@forge-ip.com
Correspondent Name: FORGE IP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1077 BRIDGEPORT AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 301

Address Line 4: SHELTON, CONNECTICUT 06484

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05690-P0030A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD M. OBERDICK
SIGNATURE:	/Todd M. Oberdick/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2018
	·

Total Attachments: 9

source=2015826#page1.tif	
source=2015826#page2.tif	
source=2015826#page3.tif	
source=2017020#page1.tif	
source=2017020#page2.tif	
source=2017020#page3.tif	
source=2017020#page4.tif	
source=2017020#page5.tif	
source=2017020#page6.tif	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IVAN-CHRISTOPHE ROBIN	02/19/2018
BRUNO MOUREY	02/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES
Street Address:	25 RUE LEBLANC
Internal Address:	BATIMENT "LE PONANT D"
City:	PLAINVILLE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15754539	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)687-4197

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2032031260

Email: patent@forge-ip.com
Correspondent Name: FORGE IP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1077 BRIDGEPORT AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 301

Address Line 4: SHELTON, CONNECTICUT 06484

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05690-P0030A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD M. OBERDICK
SIGNATURE:	/Todd M. Oberdick/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2018

Total Attachments: 3 source=2015826#page1.tif source=2015826#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046196 FRAME: 0552

EPAS ID: PAT4838441

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) ROI	3IN Ivan-Christophe	(6)	
(1.00) Marie Colonia, and and a colonia, a colonia, and a colonia, and a colonia, and a colonia, and a colonia, a colonia, and a colonia, and a colonia, a colonia, a colon		UREY Bruno		
		2		
	considera	sideration of the sum of dolla tion paid to each of the under by does assign, transfer and so	ar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable rsigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, et over to	
Insert name of Assignee	(9)	COMMISSARIAT A L'I	ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX	
73000 7333170 54 74 75 75	•	ENERGIES ALTERNAT	TVES	
(10) Insert address of Assignee	(10)	25 Rue Leblanc – Bâtimen	t "Le Ponant D" - 75015 PARIS - FRANCE	
	TYMBERGE C	entan ite tarritaries denenden	re) the entire right, title and interest for the scies and possessions, in the invention, and all selected which may be granted therefor, known	
(11) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Application Number	ILLUN SUCH	IINATED FACEPLAT AN ILLUMINATED F	E AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING ACEPLATE	
	for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United States of America			
(12) Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on			
Application (13) Alternative identification(13) U	J.S. Applica for filed a	tion(s) Serial Number(s) pplication(s) filed Concurrer	utly Herewith	
The undersigned agree and any continuing or division applications as the Assignee n	al application	ons thereof and also to execu-	onnection with the application te separate assignments in connection with such	
white constraint and and a second			annostion with any interference which may be	

- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) FORGE IP, PLLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

j	Date 19/2/2018	_Signature	ROBIN Ivan Christophe	(SEAL)
	Date	_Signature	MOUREY Bruno	(SEAL)
	Date	_Signature	<u></u>	(SEAL)
	Date	Signature		(SEAL)
	Date	_Signature		(SEAL)
(b) a U.S.	. Consul if outside the U.S.A. sign here:	If neither, the	d before: (a) a Notary Public if within the en it should be signed before at least two specific states of the same	e U.S.A. or o witnesses
Date	491212048	_Witness	Lucie Bruno	4

- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) FORGE IP, PLLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

	Date	Signature		.(SEAL)
	Date 19/02/2018	Signature	MOUREY Bruno	(SEAL)
	Date	Signature		(SEAL)
	Date	Signature		(SEAL)
	Date	Signature		(SEAL)
		A. If neither, the	before: (a) a Notary Public if within the n it should be signed before at least two	
Date	* .*		Lucie Bruno -	1/2

PATENT REEL: 046196 FRAME: 0555

RECORDED: 05/21/2018